

SB094_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB21-094 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 8, after "**amend**" insert "(3), (4)".

2 Page 5, line 11, strike "(3), (4)", and after "(5.5)," insert "(9.7)".

3 Page 5, strike line 18 and substitute "~~18-18-102 (3)~~ "APPROVED
4 TREATMENT FACILITY" MEANS AN APPROVED PRIVATE OR PUBLIC
5 TREATMENT FACILITY, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 27-81-102 (2) AND (3)
6 THAT ADHERES TO THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN SECTION 27-81-106."

7 Page 6, line 4, strike "~~basis~~:" and substitute "~~basis~~ "BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
8 ENTITY" MEANS A BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ENTITY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
9 25-27.6-102 (6), LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 27.6 OF TITLE 25."

10 Page 6, after line 16 insert:

11 "(9.7) "COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CLINIC" HAS THE SAME
12 MEANING AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 25-27.6-102 (9)."

13 Page 8, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "CLINIC, A BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
14 ENTITY, AN APPROVED TREATMENT FACILITY, a university, or a college
15 that:".

16 Page 31, strike line 3 and substitute:

17 "(b) (I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (1)(b)(II) OF THIS
18 SECTION, ALL IN-STATE PHARMACIES MUST".

19 Page 31, after line 5 insert:

20 "(II) THIS SUBSECTION (1)(b) DOES NOT APPLY TO AN OTHER
21 OUTLET."

** *** ** *** **